

GIS RESOURCES SDN BHD
A-11-6, PLAZA TARAGON KELANA
JALAN BAHAGIA, SS6
47301 PETALING JAYA
SELANGOR D.E, MALAYSIA

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by the applicant as:

Nitrile Disposable Powder Free Gloves
Brand : Prince Premium +

Job Ref No. : 2020-11-23-024
 Date of Sample Received : 23rd November 2020
 Testing Period : 23rd November 2020 – 02nd December 2020

Test Requested : Please refer to the results summary

Test Method & Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested	Conclusion
Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 4	--
Rubber – Overall Migration	PASS

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
 SGS (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD



.....
CHEE TUCK CHOON
 SECTION HEAD
 IKM No. M/3983/6401/12/14

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions/terms-e-document>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 14 days (for perishable samples) or 30 days only.

Test Results:

Testing as per Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 4

Rubber – Overall Migration

Method: With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex III and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
EN 1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method (1st Migration).

Simulant Used	Test Condition	Result (mg/dm ²)	Reporting Limit (mg/dm ²)	Permissible Limit (mg/dm ²)
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution	1 hour at 40°C	N.D.	3.0	10
Comment	--	PASS	--	--

Sample Description : **Nitrile Disposable Powder Free Gloves
Brand : Prince Premium +**

- Note :
1. mg/dm² = milligram per square decimeter
 2. °C = degree Celsius
 3. N.D. = Not Detected
 4. Permissible Limit is according to Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 4.

Remark:

1. Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2mg/dm² or 12mg/kg
2. Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3mg/dm² or 20mg/kg
3. Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
SGS (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD



.....
CHEE TUCK CHOON
SECTION HEAD
IKM No. M/3983/6401/12/14

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions/terms-e-document>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 14 days (for perishable samples) or 30 days only.

Sample Photo:



SGS authenticate the photo on the original report only

*** End of Report ***

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
SGS (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD

.....
CHEE TUCK CHOON
SECTION HEAD
IKM No. M/3983/6401/12/14

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions/terms-e-document>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 14 days (for perishable samples) or 30 days only.